Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attaches       Internal Address:         3. Nature of conveyance:	V V mereof. Receiving party(ies) RINTING SOLUTIONS U.S.A., IN
Atty. Docket No.: 57-89532       o the Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy th         1. Name of conveying party(ies):       JUN 0 4 2004         MINOLTA-QMS, INC.       2. Name and address of r         Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached       No         3. Nature of conveyance:       Image: Konica Minolta PE         Image: Address:       Image: Street Address:         Image: Street Address:       Image: Mobil	ereof. receiving party(ies) RINTING SOLUTIONS U.S.A., IN
1. Name of conveying party(ies):       JUN 0 4 2004       2. Name and address of r         MINOLTA-QMS, INC.       2. Name and address of r       Name: KONICA MINOLTA PR         Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached       Internal Address:	receiving party(ies) RINTING SOLUTIONS U.S.A., IN
MINOLTA-QMS, INC.  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attaches Data No  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment  Street Address: One M Mobil  Change of Name	RINTING SOLUTIONS U.S.A., IN
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached to the No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Street Address: <u>One M</u> Security Agreement Change of Name <u>Mobil</u>	
Assignment     Merger     Street Address: One M       Security Agreement     Change of Name     Mobil	facrum Pass
Security Agreement     Image of Name	lagnum Pass
L Security Agreement L Change of Name	
	Le, AL 36618
□ Other Additional name(s) & add Execution Date: October 1, 2003	iress(es) attached? 🗖 Yes 🗹 No
Execution Date:October 1, 2003	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	, je kali i k
If this document is being filed together with a new application, The execution date of the application is:	
	06-04-2004
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)	U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt [
4,942,541	
Additional numbers attached? 🗆 Yes 🗹 No	
<ul> <li>5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> <li>6. Total number of appli patents involved:</li> </ul>	cations and 1
Name: William H. Logsdon	
Internal Address: Webb Ziesenheim Logsdon 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	40.00
Internal Address: Webb Ziesenheim Logsdon       7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4         Orkin & Hanson, P.C.       Internal Address	
Internal Address: Webb Ziesenheim Logsdon       7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4         Orkin & Hanson, P.C.       Interlosed         Street Address: 700 Koppers Building       Interlosed	1)\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Webb Ziesenheim Logsdon       7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4         Orkin & Hanson, P.C.       Internal Address: 700 Koppers Building         436 Seventh Avenue       8. Deposit account number	harged to deposit account
Internal Address: Webb Ziesenheim Logsdon       7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4         Orkin & Hanson, P.C.       Interlosed         Street Address: 700 Koppers Building       Interlosed to be c         436 Seventh Avenue       8. Deposit account number         City: Pittsburgh_State: PA_ZIP: 15219-1818       9. Deposit account number	harged to deposit account

PATENT REEL: 015469 FRAME: 0908

## State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:00 PM 10/01/2003 FILED 12:00 PM 10/01/2003 SRV 030633222 - 0935728 FILE

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF MINOLTA-OMS, INC.

MINOLTA-QMS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"),

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY AS FOLLOWS:

FIRST: The Board of Directors of the Corporation, by consent action of all of the Board of

Directors of the Corporation dated September 28, 2003 duly adopted resolutions setting forth a proposed

amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation to change the name, effective upon the

filing of this Certificate of Amendment, of the Corporation to "Konica Minolta Printing Solutions U.S.A.,

Inc." and declaring said proposed amendment to be advisable, and directing that said proposed amendment

be considered by the stockholders of the Corporation.

SECOND: Said amendment was duly adopted by Consent Action of all of the Shareholders of the Corporation on September 28, 2003.

THIRD: Said Amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate to be signed by its duly authorized officer(s) this the  $\frac{29}{20}$  day of Stephensue, 2003.

MINOLTA-OMS, INC.

Stephen Fletcher, as its President and Chief Operating Officer





The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "MINOLTA-QMS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "MINOLTA-QMS, INC." TO "KONICA MINOLTA PRINTING SOLUTIONS U.S.A., INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2003 AT 12 O'CLOCK P.M

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Warriet Smith Windson Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 2703274

DATE: 10-22-03

0935728 8100

030633222

**RECORDED: 06/04/2004**